

## NEWS RELEASE

## SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA • COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO

Post Office Box 120128 •San Diego, CA 92112-0128

Release: Immediately Contact: Karen Dalton
Date: 12/03/09 Phone: (619) 450-5353

## San Diego Superior Court Advises Public About Parking Issues At The Kearny Mesa Traffic/Small Claims Court Facility

The San Diego Superior Court is renovating and repaving the parking lot at its Kearny Mesa Traffic Court/Small Claims facility located at 8950 Clairemont Mesa Boulevard, San Diego, CA 92123.

Starting December 4, 2009, the number of available on-site parking spaces will be reduced at the Kearny Mesa Courthouse. The renovation is expected to continue until April 2010.

Court officials are asking the public to plan arriving early to allow sufficient time to find parking.

# # #